
WWW.AMUNDSENDAVISLAW.COM

PARTNER

Timothy J.
Feldhausen
Green Bay, WI

920.431.2225 | tfeldhausen@amundsendavislaw.com

PARTNER

SERVICES

Agribusiness

Banking & Finance

Commercial Contracts

Corporate & Securities

Corporate Governance

Manufacturing & Food
Processing

Mergers & Acquisitions

Outside General Counsel

Real Estate, Zoning & Public
Finance

Transportation & Logistics

EDUCATION

The George Washington
University Law School
(Washington, D.C.), J.D., 2001,
with honors

St. John’s College (Annapolis,
Maryland), Liberal Arts, M.A.,
1998

United States Naval Academy
(Annapolis, Maryland), B.S.,
1990, 

ADMISSIONS

Maryland

Washington D.C. 

Overview

Tim is a former commissioned officer in the U.S. Navy and offshore sailor who
thinks of every client matter as a voyage. He helps clients understand their risk
without limiting their business potential. 

Tim concentrates his practice on complex legal and business matters, including
asset and stock purchase transactions for business, licensing, transportation,
franchising and dealership issues. He counsels his clients on the structuring of
business entities, corporate governance, mergers and acquisitions, franchise and
dealership law, commercial finance and private equity. Tim’s primary client base
includes privately-held manufacturing, technology and sales and services
businesses.

Prior to basing his practice in the Green Bay area, Tim practiced corporate and
commercial law in the Baltimore and Washington, D.C. areas. He also assisted
clients on federal and state regulatory matters, including telecommunications
issues and other regulatory matters.

Outside the office, Tim is an active volunteer at his church and with the Boy
Scouts of America. He also participates in Scottish Highland festivals. 

Experience

Successfully Advised a Wisconsin-based Equipment Manufacturer on Dealer
Contract Amendments and Terminations
 

Successfully Represented a Group of Investors in the Purchase of a Local Golf
Course
 

Successfully Advised a Leading Midwestern Cold Storage Client on the Sale of
Multiple Facilities Located in Several States
 



WWW.AMUNDSENDAVISLAW.COM

Wisconsin

Successfully Represented a Major Hotel Chain in the Purchase of a Historic Hotel
Out of Bankruptcy and Advised on Real Estate, Franchise and Operational Issues
 

Assisted a Popular Local Restaurant in Restructuring to Separate Out Different
Streams of Business
 

Secured Seller Interests in $2 Million Sale of Dance Studio Franchise
 

Represented a Municipal Entity in the Acquisition of Real Estate and Assets from
a Local Business
 

Represented the Shareholders of a Risk Management Information System
Provider for Health Care Organizations in the Sale of Their Business
 

Membership & Involvement

State Bar of Wisconsin: Business Law Section Board of Directors (2012-2018)

Member: Brown County Bar Association; National Diocesan Attorneys
Association; Honorable Robert J. Parins American Inns of Court; Midwest
Business Brokers & Intermediaries; Catholic Bar Association

Board of Directors: Chair, NEW Launch Alliance, New North, Inc.; Green Bay Area
Chamber of Commerce ADVANCE; St. Thomas More Law Society of the Diocese
of Green Bay; Green Bay Catholic High School Foundation

Commissioner: Brown County Harbor Commission

President: Bay-Lakes Council, Boy Scouts of America

Honors 

● Selected to The Best Lawyers in America® in Mergers and Acquisitions Law:
2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 

● Selected to Wisconsin Law Journal's Power List - Mergers & Acquisitions: 2025 

Firm News

Timothy Feldhausen Included on Wisconsin Law Journal's 2025 Power List -
Mergers & Acquisitions
Firm News, May 2, 2025
 

100 Amundsen Davis Attorneys Recognized by Best Lawyers® in 2025 in America
Firm News, August 15, 2024
 

Amundsen Davis Promotes 10 Attorneys to Partner 
Firm News, February 21, 2024
 

Timothy J.
Feldhausen



WWW.AMUNDSENDAVISLAW.COM

82 Amundsen Davis Attorneys Recognized by Best Lawyers® in 2024 in America
Firm News, August 17, 2023
 

Tim Feldhausen Receives the Outstanding Eagle Scout Award from the Bay-Lakes
Council and the Boy Scouts of America
Firm News, April 18, 2023
 

Alerts

Don't Let Your Supply Chain Run Aground
 

SEC Emphasizes Anti-Fraud Protections During COVID-19 Pandemic
 

Anticipatory Breach of Contracts May Become More Common in a Time of
Uncertainty
 

It’s Not Always Just “Boilerplate”: Know Your Choice of Forum Provisions
 

Wisconsin Creates a New Type of For-Profit Business Entity: “Benefit
Corporations”
 

Is Now the Right Time to Get Your Company Ready to Sell?
 

Speaking Engagements

Playbook for Recovery’ Series – Business & Community Development Training
Camp
Speaking Engagement, New North Summit, Webcast, April 14, 2021
 

Recent Immigration Factors Impacting Employers
Speaking Engagement, Oshkosh Chamber of Commerce; Oshkosh, WI, January
31, 2017
 

Blog Posts

Is Nothing Sacred? Cyberattacks May Impact Director and Officer Fiduciary Duties
Corporate News: A Legal Update, September 20, 2023

Timothy J.
Feldhausen


